Revenues from discontinued operations $ �  $ 1,524 $ 5,092
Income (loss) from discontinued operations before income taxes 199 (1,122) (9,429)
Benefit from income taxes (benefit) �  �  (1,087)
Net Income (loss) from discontinued operations 199 (1,122) (8,342)
Gain (loss) on sale of discontinued operations $ 200 $ (48) $ �

Edgar Filing: Manitex International, Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 81

65

Edgar Filing: Manitex International, Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 82

Table of Contents

MANITEX INTERNATIONAL INC.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�(Continued)

4. Discontinued Operations�(Continued)

In 2007, the Company did not record a tax benefit attributable to losses from discontinued operations as the Company may not utilize such loss
in future years.

The estimated gain on sale is shown below:

Category of Closure Cost Estimated Cost
Employee termination costs $ (57)
Net gain on sale of assets, net of income taxes of $0 209

Total gain on sale of discontinued operations $ 152

The year 2006 was adjusted to reflect the Testing & Assembly Equipment segment as a discontinued operation as shown below:

The Year Ended December 31, 2006
As

Initially
Reported

Reclassified to
Discontinued
Operations As Reported

Net revenues $ 45,768 $ (5,092) $ 40,676
Cost of sales 41,646 (6,743) 34,903

Gross profit 4,122 1,651 5,773
Operating expenses 12,392 (7,778) 4,614

Operating income (loss) from continuing operations (8,270) 9,429 1,159
Other income and (expense) (1,945) �  (1,945)

Income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes (10,215) 9,429 (786)
Income tax (benefit) (1,326) 1,087 (239)

Net loss from continuing operations (8,889) 8,342 (547)
Loss from operations of discontinued Testing & Assembly Equipment segment �  (8,342) (8,342)

Net loss $ (8,889) $ �  $ (8,889)

Note 5. Inventory

The components of inventory at December 31 are summarized as follows:

2008 2007
Raw materials and purchased parts $ 15,254 $ 13,047

Edgar Filing: Manitex International, Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 83

Work in process 1,173 1,429
Finished goods and replacement parts 5,639 1,572

Inventories, net $ 22,066 $ 16,048

66

Edgar Filing: Manitex International, Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 84

Table of Contents

MANITEX INTERNATIONAL INC.